
Deira Private School 

AY 2025-2026 

 

 

Term 1 (Autumn Term) 

11th August 2025, Monday Teachers Returning to School 

25th August 2025, Monday Start of the Academic Year for Students 

(Detailed information will be shared with parents) 

4th September 2025, Thursday Prophet Muhammad’s Birthday* (Government Holiday) 

15th - 17th October 2025, Thursday - Friday Half-Term Break (School closed for students) 

13th - 26th November 2025, Monday - Friday Term 1 Assessments 

2rd to 3rd December 2025, Tuesday - Wednesday UAE National Day* (Government Holiday) 

5th December 2025, Friday Progress Picnic (Parent-Teacher Meeting) 

5th December 2025, Friday Last Day of Term 1 

8th December 2025 - 2nd January 2026, Monday - 

Friday 

Term 1 - Winter Break 

 

Term 2 (Winter Term) 

5th January 2026, Monday Start of Term 2 

12th - 13th February 2026, Thursday - Friday Half-Term Break (School closed for students) 

23rd February - 3rd March 2026, Monday - Tuesday Term 2 Assessment 

12th March 2026, Thursday Parent-Teacher Meeting 

13th March 2026, Friday Last Day of Term 2 

16th March -27th March 2026, Monday - Friday Term 2 - Spring Term Break 

19th - 20th March 2026, Thursday - Friday Eid-Al Fitr* (Government Holiday) 

 

Term 3 (Spring Term) 

30th March 2026, Monday Start of Term 3 

1st May - 22nd May 2026, Friday - Friday External Assessments 

25th- 29th May 2026, Monday - Friday Eid Al Adha* (Government Holiday) 

1st - 12th June 2025, Monday - Friday Term 3 Assessments 

16th June 2026, Tuesday Islamic New Year* (Government Holiday) 

2nd July 2026, Thursday Parent- Teacher Meeting 

3rd July 2026, Friday Last Day of the Academic Year 

 

 

Note: All government-declared holidays are subject to change and will be confirmed by the relevant UAE authorities. 


